Chester County Stations and Test Types Offered as of April 1, 2025

Participating stations post the retail price charged to customers for the emission test, including sales tax and the $1.57 program management fee.
If you are charged a price different from what is posted at the station, please contact the emissions customer hotline at 1-800-265-0921.

O: OBD/Gas Cap Test

Test Types

V: Visual/Gas Cap Test T: Tailpipe/Gas Cap Test

D: Dynamometer/Gas Cap Test

0028
0119
0158
0176
039

0431
0465
0584
0656
0696
118

1442
1795
187

2270
2317
2352
2709
3449
3644
3646
3916
4270
4363
4488
4628
4705
4784
498

5269
5461

Station Name

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS LLC

J & W AUTOMOTIVE INC
COUNTY CORVETTE

LENNY'S AUTO SERVICES INC
KEYSTONE MOTORS

COUNTRY CHRY DODGE JEEP INC
REEDERS GARAGE

PARDOS AUTOMOTIVE INC

C & J TIRE SERVICES INC.
MILLERS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
PIAZZA ACURA W CHESTER INC
JIMS BERWYN AUTO REP CTR INC
PREWITTS GARAGE INC
HERSHEY MOTORS CORP

Street Address

3812 W LINCOLN HIGHWAY
371 W BOOT RD

325 WESTTOWN RD STE 1
2090 POTTSTOWN PIKE
497 LANCASTER AVE

2158 BALTIMORE PIKE
2957 WEST LINCOLN HWY
530 E GAY ST

305 COLDSTREAM RD

201 WALLACE AVE

1350 WILMINGTON PIKE
316 E CONESTOGA RD
458 LIMESTONE RD

3370 E LINCOLN HWY

DOUGHERTY AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INCORPOF 17 HAGERTY BLVD

RICHARDS AUTO REPAIR INC

TOM DOOR AUTO SERVICE INC
SALVO BROTHERS MOTORCARS
MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLER
OTTS GARAGE

EAGLE SERVICE CENTER, INC.
ROBERTS AUTOMOBILES LP
FRAVERS INC.

YOUNGS GARAGE

WEST CHESTER TIRE& SERVICE INC
SCOTT HONDA OF WEST CHESTER
EDGAR C SCHLIMME JR LLC
JEFFREY D'AMBROSIO CHEVY
MCLAUGHLIN AUTOM SERV CTR INC
HEILMAN AUTOMOTIVE INC
TAYLOR'S AUTOMOTIVE

5 TILDEN DRIVE

901 W SWEDESFORD RD
2050 VALLEY RD

280 WEST LINCOLN HWY
8 OTT'S LANE

37 POTTSTOWN PIKE

19 PARK LN

1495 LIMESTONE RD
1022 LENAPE RD

614 WESTTOWN RD

706 AUTOPARK BLVD
2074 LITTLE CONESTOGA RD
2158 BALTIMORE PIKE
999 E BOOT RD

1401 WILMINGTON PIKE
2400 WARREN AVENUE

City
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
POTTSTOWN
BERWYN
OXFORD
SADSBURYVILLE
WEST CHESTER
PHOENIXVILLE
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST CHESTER
WAYNE
OXFORD
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
KEMBLESVILLE
BERWYN
PARKESBURG
EXTON
PHOENIXVILLE
CHESTER SPGS
DOWNINGTOWN
COCHRANVILLE
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
ELVERSON
OXFORD
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
COATESVILLE

Zip Code
19335

19380
19382
19465
19312
19363
19369
19380
19460
19335
19382
19087
19363
19365
19382
19347
19312
19365
19341
19460
19425
19335
19330
19382
19382
19382
19520
19363
19380
19382
19320

Phone Number

Test(s) Performed

(610) 873-2590
(610) 436-8850
(610) 696-7888
(610) 469-9118
(610) 647-1800
(610) 932-0500
(610) 857-2545
(610) 696-4775
(610) 933-5984
(610) 269-3877
(610) 399-9500
(610) 687-5511
(610) 932-8408
(610) 857-4766
(610) 692-6039
(610) 255-4868
(610) 647-9815
(610) 384-1352
(610) 363-7084
(610) 933-0222
(610) 458-5879
(610) 269-8200
(610) 932-8262
(610) 696-6979
(610) 692-6997
(610) 692-6000
(610) 286-5878
(610) 932-9090
(610) 430-0209
(610) 692-2200
(610) 384-1795
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5464
6069
607
6155
6366
648
6548
6578
67
6753
691
6965
7055
707
7145
7274
7603
7632
8042
8177
8236
8287
8364
8392
8406
9084
9085
9159
9453
9597
9683
9821
9877
A081
A536
A662
A833
A915
AA30
AB99
ADA41
AD99
AE45

DEVEREUX AUTOMOTIVE TRAINING

EBYS AUTO BODY
WEIRS AUTO SERVICE
DEL TOYOTA INC

NEW STREET AUTO SERVICE, INC

MIKE'S AUTO SERVICE
ANDYS AUTO TECH INC
AUDI DEVON

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC

SAUNDERS AUTO CENTER
GATEWAY MOBIL
A F THOMAS AUTO ENT INC

PERRY'S AUTO & TRUCK REP INC.

THORNTON'S GULF

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPS, LLC

PEP BOYS

STILLMANS AUTOMOTIVE CTR INC

M AND M AUTOMOTIVE
H & F TIRE SERVICE

WEST GOSHEN AUTOMOTIVE FLEET

EDWARDS AUTO SERVICES

IKE'S AUTOMOTIVE & MARINE INC
T'S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CTR.

MIKE COLE ENTERPRISE INC

ROBERTS SERVICE & TOWING LLC
BRIAN HOSKINS FORD LINCOLN MER

EMISSION TESTING CENTER

TIM BROWNS AUTOMOTIVE

GREENWOOD GARAGE
JIMS BERWYN SUNOCO
FRANCIS AUTOMOTIVE
NEWLIN AUTO SERVICE INC
MAVIS DISCOUNT TIRE
DAVES AUTO SERVICE
CONSALVIS AUTO REPAIR

FREDS BRANDYWINE AMOCO SERV
BRANDYWINE AUTO REPAIR INC
HODGSONS AUTOMOTIVE INC

MARK TROUPE AUTO BODY
ENGLANDS AUTOMOTIVE
MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY, LLC
INFINITI OF WEST CHESTER
C&J TIRE SERVICES INC.

119 OLD LANCASTER RD

1110 W LINCOLN HIGHWAY

1753 NEW LONDON RD
2945 LINCOLN HWY
3751 SCHUYLKILL RD
9136 GAP NEWPORT PIKE
1550 BALTIMORE PIKE
222 W LANCASTER AVE
500 E GAY ST

500 NUTT RD

1165 VALLEY FORGE RD
110 OLD KENNETT ROAD
67 BALTIMORE PIKE
1640 W CHESTER PIKE
270 W LINCOLN HWY
220 N POTTSTOWN PIKE
1290 WILMINGTON PIKE
626 EAST CYPRESS ST
1379 EAST SCHUYKILL RD
1109 W CHESTER PIKE
325 WESTTOWN RD STE 9
131 SBOLMAR ST STE D
400 FLEETWOOD STREET
409 W BALTIMORE PIKE
500 BALTIMORE PIKE
2601 E LINCOLN HWY
401 S 3RD ST

3067 LINCOLN HIGHWAY
162 INDIAN HANNAH RD
507 LANCASTER AVENUE
1317 1/2 WEST CHSTR PK
340 HARMONY ST

537 LANCASTER AVE RT 30
655 PENN GREEN RD
1083 E. CEDARVILLE RD
6 FAIRVILLE RD

502 S BRADFORD AVE
1124 GREENHILL ROAD
499 POPLAR RD

561 LINCOLN ST

650 SIMPSON DRIVE
1265 WILMINGTON PIKE
18 GLOCKER WAY

DEVON
COATESVILLE
KEMBLESVILLE
THORNDALE
SPRING CITY
AVONDALE
TOUGHKENAMON
DEVON

WEST CHESTER
PHOENIXVILLE
WAYNE
KENNETT SQUARE
AVONDALE
WEST CHESTER
EXTON

EXTON

WEST CHESTER
KENNETT SQUARE
POTTSTOWN
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
COATESVILLE
WEST GROVE
CHADDS FORD
COATESVILLE
OXFORD
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
BERWYN

WEST CHESTER
COATESVILLE
MALVERN
LANDENBERG
POTTSTOWN
CHADDS FORD
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
HONEY BROOK
OXFORD
CHESTER SPGS
WEST CHESTER
POTTSTOWN

19333
19320
19347
19372
19475
19311
19374
19333
19380
19460
19087
19348
19311
19382
19341
19341
19382
19348
19465
19382
19382
19382
19320
19390
19317
19320
19363
19365
19382
19312
19382
19320
19355
19350
19465
19317
19382
19380
19344
19363
19425
19382
19465

(610) 964-3225
(610) 384-3909
(610) 255-5277
(610) 383-6200
(610) 948-4414
(610) 268-3200
(610) 268-8806
(610) 356-9000
(610) 696-8163
(610) 935-2886
(610) 687-4235
(610) 444-6229
(610) 268-3143
(610) 696-6563
(610) 363-0650
(610) 524-9800
(610) 399-1300
(610) 444-5040
(610) 326-1917
(610) 696-7390
(610) 356-9980
(610) 647-8640
(610) 380-1075
(610) 869-9130
(610) 388-6355
(610) 384-4242
(610) 932-0988
(610) 857-3779
(610) 793-1658
(610) 644-4090
(610) 692-0913
(610) 383-4636
(610) 651-0790
(610) 274-8724
(610) 326-5442
(610) 388-7266
(610) 436-0426
(610) 436-8880
(610) 273-3686
(610) 932-5663
(610) 458-0899
(610) 344-9775
(610) 705-5501
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AG60
All5
Al40
Al57
AJO2
Al73
Al76
AK42
AM32
AN43
ANG69
AN82
AO80
AP36
AQ49
AT61
AU15
AW38
AY34
AY52
AZ86
B041
B110
B163
B206
B401
B403
B420
B5
B864
B956
B994
BB17
BC61
BD20
BF35
BF71
BK40
BM65
BN73
BO09
BP85
BS25

HOUSER'S FAMILY AUTO CENTER, LLC
DINMAS INC

AVONDALE AUTO SERVICE LLC
BLITTERSDORF LLC

JEFFCOATES AUTOMOTIVE INC
NESSPOR'S AUTO REPAIR

PA AUTO SELECT

AVON GROVE SERVICE STATION LLC
PAOLI AUTO REPAIR INC

RAMSAY'S AUTOMOTIVE INC
WHEELERS CLOVER MILL RPR LLC
KEESEY'S AIRPORT AUTOMOTIVE
BIGFOOT AUTOMOTIVE LLC

DJA AUTOMOTIVE

A & L AUTOMOTIVE TRUCK REPAIRS LLC
GALLAGHER'S AUTO SERVICE

T&M ENTERPRISES 11, INC.

WENSELS TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR LLC
CIOCCA CHEVROLET OF WEST CHESTER
MMCOCS LLC

HARRY TILLMAN AUTOMOTIVE

K & S AUTO SERVICE INC

MAIN LINE TIRE & SERVICEINC

DAVE'S AUTO. REPAIR ENT. LLC

DEL CHEVROLET INC

HAYESVILLE GARAGE

WILLISTOWN AUTO REPAIR LLC
ADVANCE AUTO. SERV. CTR. INC.
PAOLI CAR CARE INC

CHESTER CO. AUTO TECH SERV INC
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
PATS SERVICE STATION

LARRY'S AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
BIMMERWORKS LTD

LEXUS OF CHESTER SPINGS

SUPERIOR COLLISION SRV LLC
KENELWORTH AUTOMOTIVE LLC

EAST CALN TIRE&SERVICE INC

WOLFE AUTOMOTIVE

MONRO INC

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE & PERFORMA
RICKS AUTO SERVICE CENTER LLC

133 BALTIMORE PIKE
1281 KING RD STE 200
566 BALTIMORE PIKE

200 W CYPRESS ST

1667 NEW LONDON RD
387 WHARTNABY AVE

320 BOOT ROAD

401 E BALTIMORE PIKE

7 SPRING ST

860 HORSESHOE PIKE

411 BLDG B CLOVR MILLRD
1252 W LINCOLN HWY
152 DOE RUN RD

326 WESTTOWN RD

2271 JONES RD

31 W KING ST

73 E LANCASTER AVE

10 E BRIDGE ST

715 AUTOPARK BLVD
1001 KIMBERTON RD
1311 WILMINGTON PIKE
173 PLANEBROOK RD

87 E LANCASTER AVE

301 SOUTH BOLMAR STREET
1644 E LANCASTER AVE
151 JACKSON SCHOOL RD
510 E KING RD

259 S WHITFORD RD

100 E LANCASTER AVE
1321 E. LINCOLN HIGHWAY
742 LANCASTER AVENUE
200 E EVERGREEN ST

1361 VALLEY FORGE ROAD
721 E NIELDS ST

400 POTTSTOWN PIKE
1010 MOWERE RD (A)
1281 SCHUYKILL ROAD
980 E LANCASTER AVE
544 LANCASTER AVE

311 BRIDGE ST

1991 VALLEY RD

511S BOLMAR ST

899 FERN HILL RD

NOTTINGHAM
WEST CHESTER
AVONDALE
KENNETT SQUARE
LANDENBERG
POTTSTOWN
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST GROVE
PAOLI
DOWNINGTOWN
EXTON
COATESVILLE
COATESVILLE
WEST CHESTER
POTTSTOWN
MALVERN

PAOLI

SPRING CITY
WEST CHESTER
CHESTER SPRINGS
WEST CHESTER
FRAZER

PAOLI

WEST CHESTER
PAOLI

OXFORD
MALVERN
EXTON

PAOLI
COATESVILLE
BERWYN

WEST GROVE
PHOENIXVILLE
WEST CHESTER
CHESTER SPGS
PHOENIXVILLE
POTTSTOWN
DOWNINGTOWN
FRAZER
PHOENIXVILLE
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER

19362
19380
19311
19348
19350
19465
19335
19390
19301
19335
19341
19320
19320
19382
19465
19355
19301
19475
19382
19425
19382
19355
19301
19382
19301
19363
19355
19341
19301
19320
19312
19390
19460
19382
19425
19460
19465
19335
19355
19460
19365
19382
19380

(610) 932-3945
(484) 999-8710
(610) 268-2991
(610) 444-0175
(610) 255-5388
(610) 323-6959
(610) 518-0700
(610) 345-5967
(610) 644-2060
(610) 518-6200
(610) 430-7890
(610) 383-9900
(484) 668-4200
(610) 429-3500
(610) 323-7724
(610) 644-9904
(610) 251-0730
(610) 948-1100
(484) 266-7800
(610) 827-7341
(610) 459-4776
(610) 644-7951
(610) 644-3636
(610) 696-7153
(610) 647-9440
(610) 932-9429
(610) 644-3454
(610) 524-0396
(610) 647-7422
(610) 384-3663
(610) 647-3200
(610) 864-9416
(610) 933-1533
(610) 701-9172
(610) 525-0900
(610) 917-3066
(610) 326-9993
(610) 269-0851
(484) 325-0588
(610) 935-3677
(610) 857-9303
(610) 431-7380
(610) 436-4242
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BS61
BTO3
BT41
BT42
BT61
BVO5
BW87
BX35
BX46
C093
C955
C978
CAO4
CB39
CB77
CC26
CC34
CD9%6
CF53
CH84
C123
12
CJ28
CJ52
a77
CL12
CL34
CN12
CO33
CP47
cQ37
CRO8
CR32
CR58
CR74
CT33
CV30
CW32
Cwo4
Cy44
CZ89
D035
D234

MAIN LINE OVERLAND LLC

RICK PULLIN AUTO SERVICE LLC
JACKSON AUTOMOTIVE INC

KIA OF COATESVILLE

LEW'S SERVICE CENTER INC
PIAZZA MAZDA OF WESTCHESTER
BLITZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
DEFRANK AUTOMOTIVE LLC
MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY, LLC

CLASSIC AUTO REPAIR SERVICE LLC
G & H AUTO REPAIR LLC

GARNET KS, INCORPORATED
EXTON TIRE CO INC

S&S MANAGEMENT SERVICES
EAGLE AUTOMOTIVE CENTER, INC

AUTOLENDERS LIQUIDATION CENTER INC.

A AND M AUTOWORX LLC

EXPRESS MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS LLC
PROFIT STEWARDS, LLC

MD GOT AUTOMOTIVE LLC

ASM AUTO LLC

MIRACLE AUTOMOTIVE

RDS ENTERPRISES X LP

GLENMOORE CHOP SHOP LLC

EXTON AUTO SALES, INC

KENNETT TIRE & SERVICE LLC

VEGA AUTOMOTIVE

VINCES GARAGE LLC

CARR'S AUTO AND TRUCK SERVICE LLC
HORSESHOE AUTO SALES LLC

CRAIG FAMILY AUTOMOTIVE LLC

GPM MOTORSPORTS INC

JV REPAIRS AND CUSTOMZ LLC

WEST CHESTER A, LLC

BR CAR SERVICE GARAGE LLC

ZEIGLER EXOTICARS OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

PBWC, INC

DOWNINGTOWN CAR CONNECTION, LLC
RDS ENTERPRISES XIlI LP

TREND AUTO MOTORS INC

LEIRAS AUTOMOTIVE LLC

GREAT VALLEY AUTOMOTIVE INC

917 OLD FERN HILL RD STE 200
139 HILTON RD

1541 POORHOUSE RD
2535 EAST LINCOLN HWY
1900 EAST KINGS HWY
1340 WILMINGTON PIKE
465 E STATE STREET

992 HICKORY HILL RD
525 KIMBERTON RD
1011 REES RD

760 GAP NEWPORT PIKE
905 E BALTIMORE PIKE
561 W UWCHLAN AVE
550 HANNUM AVE

729 E UNION ST

305 W LINCOLN HWY
4209 W. LANCASTER AVENUE
377 LANCASTER AVE
458 SCHUYLKILL RD

541 POTTSTOWN PIKE
228 LANCASTER AVE
2681 RIDGE RD

311 W LANCASTER AVE
315 NORTH MANOR RD
415 W LINCOLN HWY
719 W CYPRESS ST

9 VIADUCT AVE

122 EKING ST

106 LEWISVILLE RD
4171 HORSESHOE PIKE
399 W UWCHLAN AVE
100 ROBBINS RD

105 SHAMROCK LN
1421 WILMINGTON PIKE # 21
44 RIDGE RD UNIT 3

481 SCHUYLKILL RD
1260 WILMINGTON PIKE
4423 W LINCOLN HWY
459 W LANCASTER AVE
690 N MOREHALL RD
1793 W DOE RUN RD
209 MOREHALL RD

WHITFORD HILLS AUTO & TIRE SERVICE CENTER (206 S WHITFORD RD

WEST CHESTER
COCHRANVILLE
DOWNINGTOWN
COATESVILLE
COATESVILLE
WEST CHESTER
KENNETT SQUARE
OXFORD
PHOENIXVILLE
MALVERN
ATGLEN

KENNETT SQUARE
EXTON

WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
EXTON
DOWNINGTOWN
MALVERN
PHOENIXVILLE
CHESTER SPRINGS
MALVERN
ELVERSON
DEVON
ELVERSON

EXTON

KENNETT SQUARE
DOWNINGTOWN
MALVERN
OXFORD

HONEY BROOK
DOWNINGTOWN
DOWNINGTOWN
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
PHOENIXVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE
WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
DEVON

MALVERN
KENNETT SQUARE
MALVERN

EXTON

19380
19330
19335
19320
19320
19382
19348
19363
19460
19355
19310
19348
19341
19380
19382
19341
19335
19355
19460
19425
19355
19520
19333
19520
19341
19348
19335
19355
19363
19344
19335
19335
19365
19382
19460
19460
19382
19335
19333
19355
19348
19355
19341

(844) 656-7626
(610) 869-0195
(610) 269-5858
(610) 384-7700
(610) 384-3023
(610) 399-5330
(610) 444-3830
(610) 932-1113
(610) 935-4700
(610) 644-3061
(610) 593-6056
(610) 358-5606
(610) 363-5656
(610) 436-8800
(610) 854-0727
(610) 423-4777
(610) 269-1015
(610) 842-6426
(484) 302-4900
(610) 429-1188
(484) 818-7131
(610) 286-9450
(484) 303-4063
(610) 350-1740
(610) 363-2870
(610) 222-6528
(610) 263-0203
(484) 880-5377
(484) 318-0948
(717) 355-2886
(484) 696-0707
(610) 269-3680
(610) 857-0115
(610) 455-2000
(484) 999-1913
(610) 933-6868
(484) 313-1100
(610) 873-9000
(610) 695-2900

(484) 661-8864
(610) 644-1548
(610) 594-0357
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D346
D452
D691
D792
D937
D975
DA84
DB77
DC25
DC74
DC96
DD13
DF09
DF52
DH58
DH64
DI12
DK02
DL26
DL90
DM39
DN37
DN61
DN62
DN77
DN78
DO04
DO47
DO61
DQO9
DQ45
DRO2
DS63
DT54
DU35
Dv31
DW72
DYO3
DY91
D715
E189
E252
E31

AUTO OPERATIONS, LLC

JEFF DAMBROSIO'S INC

HANSBERRY ENTERPRISES INC

ED FORDE SERVICE CENTER INC

LEWIS AUTOMOTIVE INC.

GABLES AUTO REPAIR CORP
DECORDRE AUTOMOTIVE & PERFORMA
CJ'S TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE INC
TOMMYS AUTOMOTIVE

HUNTER CREEK AUTOMOTIVE LLC
INTENSIVE AUTO REPAIR LLC

GLENN'S EUROPEAN AUTO REPAIR, LLC
EURO MOTORCARS OF DEVON
WENSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE & SPECIALT
LYONS & HOHL INC

REDLINE MOTORWORKS & RPR INC

3245 PHOENIXVILLE PIKE UNIT 4

487 EAST LANCASTER AVE

2476 NEW SCHUYLKILL ROAD

790 LANCASTER AVE
633 S. BOLMAR STREET
3015 HORSESHOE PIKE
239 NORTH CHURCH ST
1309 WILMINGTON PIKE
211 CARTER DRV BLDG G
812 W BALTIMORE PK
2949 E LINCOLN HWY
90 E BRIDGE ST

214 W LANCASTER AVE
117 WEST CEDARVILLE RD
1815 HORSESHOE PIKE
2231 POTTSTOWN PIKE

MACLANES AUTOMOTIVE SALES AND SERVICES L 884 HORSESHOE PIKE

LONGWOOD TIRE AND SERVICE LLC
M & H AUTO SERVICE

SCOTT SELECT

PHILLIPS AUTOMOTIVE PERFORMANC
D.M.K AUTO REPAIR

EXTON NISSAN

KD S AUTOMOTIVE CENTER LLC
OXFORD AUTO & TIRE LLC

PALITA'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC

PA EUROS LLC

KENNETT SQUARE AUTOMOTIVE LLC
ELITE MOTOR WORKZ LLC

BEFORE & AFTER AUTO REPAIR LLC
FAMILY AUTOMTV. SRV&TUNING LLC
C&J TIRE SERVICE INC

POMMERER'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC

J & J AUTOMOTIVE INC

WEST CHESTER FOREIGN AUTOMOTIVE LLC
SILVER STAR AUTOMOTIVE

KEN'S AUTOMOTIVE NORTH SIDE

E.L. CARPENTER REPAIR

MCLAREN PHILADELPHIA

PREMIER SERVICE CENTER, LLC
HALDAWAY AUTOMOTIVE

ARTYS AUTO SERVICE INC

FORDS SERVICE STATION INC

443 MCFARLAND RD
286 OLD EAGLE SCHOOL RD
705 OLD WESTTOWN RD
299 BOOT RD STE 300
805 SPRING CITY RD

200 WEST LINCOLN HWY
1870 VALLEY FORGE RD
124 BARNSLEY RD

100 S WALNUT ST

926 SPRINGDALE DR
583 UNIONVILLE RD

400 LINE RD

293 CHAMBERS RD

1035 SAUNDERS LN

210 EAGLEVIEW BLVD
648 OLD LINCOLN HWY
80 S. BRICK LANE

220 E UNION ST

291 NORWOOD RD

401 W HIGH ST

290 CORNER KETCH RD
820 E. WASHINGTON ST.
3694 SCHUYLKILL RD
1675 BALTIMORE PIKE
180 AIRPORT RD

2000 COMPASS RD

MALVERN

FRAZER

SPRING CITY
DEVON

WEST CHESTER
HONEY BROOK
SPRING CITY
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
WEST GROVE
COATESVILLE
SPRING CITY
DEVON
POTTSTOWN
HONEY BROOK
POTTSTOWN
DOWNINGTOWN
KENNETT SQUARE
WAYNE

WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
PHOENIXVILLE
EXTON

VALLEY FORGE
OXFORD
KENNETT SQUARE
EXTON

KENNETT SQUARE
KENNETT SQUARE
TOUGHKENAMON
WEST CHESTER
EXTON
COATESVILLE
ELVERSON

WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
PHOENIXVILLE
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST CHESTER
SPRING CITY
AVONDALE
COATESVILLE
HONEY BROOK

19355
19355
19475
19333
19382
19344
19475
19382
19382
19390
19320
19475
19333
19465
19344
19465
19335
19348
19087
19382
19335
19460
19341
19481
19363
19348
19341
19348
19348
19374
19380
19341
19320
19520
19382
19335
19460
19335
19380
19475
19311
19320
19344

(610) 644-1720
(610) 251-0900
(610) 495-5344
(610) 688-9966
(610) 696-3263
(610) 273-2546
(610) 948-4445
(610) 455-0400
(610) 999-7381
(610) 345-9300
(610) 384-1719
(484) 791-3135
(610) 687-1500
(610) 326-5857
(610) 942-2400
(610) 458-7656
(610) 269-2277
(610) 444-6000
(610) 638-8883
(484) 905-8100
(610) 269-4000
(484) 678-2709
(610) 594-7400
(610) 783-7261
(610) 467-0076
(484) 354-8642
(484) 879-6671
(610) 990-4400
(610) 563-4762
(610) 268-3846
(484) 905-6955
(610) 524-1002
(610) 241-5608
(484) 614-7581
(610) 692-4337
(610) 269-5050
(610) 935-2910
(610) 269-3445
(610) 886-3000
(484) 938-7090
(610) 268-2068
(610) 383-4698
(610) 273-2021
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E338
E527
E666
E674
E871
E998
EBO4
ECO1
EE41
EF16
EF31
EF38
EF62
EF70
EF78
EG22
EG89
EH17
EH38
EH57
El12
EI56
EI82
EI98
EK22
EK55
EL13
EL78
EL93
EN34
EN83
EO38
EO71
EP22
EP38
EP46
EQ57
EQ67
ES96
EU43
EU72
EV21
EW99

STOLTZFUS AUTO REPAIR
RIVERA'S AUTO REPAIR INCORPORATED

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC

SLOANE TOYOTA OF MALVERN
DENNYS CORVETTE RESTOS & SONS LLC
MIKES AUTO SERVICE

ELMAESTRO EMISSIONS LLC
GORDON'S AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR INC
R&S AUTO & TRUCK, LLC

K.Z. AUTOMOTIVE LLC

IMPORT INTELLIGENCE INC

GARY'S COLLISION SERVICE

PEP BOYS #1617

WEST CHESTER AUTO SALES OF PA LLC
PREMIER EUROCARS LLC

K & T AUTOMOTIVE

ROBERTS AUTOMOBILES LP
SWEDEWORKS AUTOMOTIVE LLC
DZM AUTOMOTIVE LLC

OLSEN'S AUTO, INC.

C&J AUTOMOTIVE OF LIONVILLE LLC
EUROFIX AUTOMOTIVE INC
BRANDYWINE SEPTIC SERVICES INC.
WEST CHESTER PREMIUM 1, INC.
MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTER
WILLIAMS AUTO SRV & SALES LLC
DICKENS AUTOMOTIVE LLC

BG AUTOMOTIVE PERFORMANCE LLC
EUROMOTIVE AUTOHAUS LLC
AWKAR AUTO SERVICE LLC

ZACK'S AUTOMOTIVE

MIKES AUTOMOTIVE OF WEST CHESTER
BUCKLEY AUTOMOTIVE LLC

MAVIS TIRES SUPPLY, LLC

SMITH MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS
PAULSKI'S TIRE & AUTO SER LLC

TIRE PROFESSIONALS INC

BMW OF DEVON

PRENLYN ENTERPRISES INC.

PIAZZA MAS MAIN LINE CORP
PAPO'S AUTO REPAIR & TOWING LLC
SAIBABA'S AASHIRWAD FOREVER INC
BOSS AUTOMOTIVE

1001 GAP NEWPORT PK
512 E. BALTIMORE PIKE
1305 W CHESTER PIKE
593 LANCASTER AVE

462 KLINE AVE

436 BRIDGE ST

16A WAYS LN

356 MAIN ST

3369 SCHUYLKILL RD
1134 W LINCOLN HWY
314 SUITE ATURNER LANE
1166 HORSESHOE PIKE
309 LANCASTER AVE

115 S BOLMAR ST

149 OLD LANCASTER ROAD
1535 NEW LONDON RD
421 W LINCOLN HWY
3575 SCHUYLKILL RD

222 FONT RD

3041 HORSESHOE PIKE
181 EAGLEVIEW BLVD

18 WALNUT AVE

816 PENNSGROVE RD
1275 WILMINGTON PIKE
1119 WEST CHESTER PIKE
17 E MAIN ST

1086 GAP NEWPORT PIKE
1151 W CHESTER PIKE
1306 W CHESTER PIKE
180 ROBBINS RD

1891 W STRASBURG RD
316 E MARKET ST

1391 VALLEY RD

265 LIMESTONE RD

294 OLD BALTIMORE PIKE
2646 RIDGE ROAD

640 EAST GAY ST

20 WEST LANCASTER ST
1415 W CHESTER PIKE
215 W LANCASTER AVE
GARAGE 3

330 STRODE AVE

707 EAST NIELDS STREET

COCHRANVILLE
WEST GROVE
WEST CHESTER
FRAZER
POTTSTOWN
PHOENIXVILLE
KENNETT SQUARE
PARKESBURG
SPRING CITY
COATESVILLE
WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
MALVERN

WEST CHESTER
DEVON
LANDENBERG
EXTON

SPRING CITY
DOWNINGTOWN
HONEY BROOK
EXTON

BERWYN
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
ELVERSON
COCHRANVILLE
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
COATESVILLE
WEST CHESTER
COATESVILLE
OXFORD
NOTTINGHAM
ELVERSON

WEST CHESTER
DEVON

WEST CHESTER
DEVON
TOUGHKENAMON
COATESVILLE
WEST CHESTER

19330
19390
19382
19355
19465
19460
19348
19365
19475
19320
19380
19335
19355
19382
19333
19350
19341
19475
19335
19344
19341
19312
19352
19382
19382
19520
19330
19382
19382
19335
19320
19382
19320
19363
19362
19520
19380
19333
19382
19333
19374
19320
19382

(610) 593-6795
(610) 444-6919
(610) 430-0601
(610) 647-2300
(610) 327-8329
(610) 933-6610
(610) 732-0341
(610) 857-3600
(610) 933-6560
(610) 384-3855
(610) 719-8400
(610) 269-1320
(610) 889-3727
(610) 738-7600
(610) 964-0477
(484) 371-8085
(610) 269-8201
(610) 415-9200
(610) 458-3969
(610) 273-2956
(610) 363-0707
(484) 329-7960
(610) 869-0443
(610) 399-6800
(610) 431-1900
(717) 354-4775
(610) 593-6149
(610) 431-1818
(610) 416-5702
(610) 873-1130
(484) 247-8072
(610) 692-0310
(484) 784-5447
(610) 467-1161
(610) 467-1477
(610) 901-3595
(610) 738-9700
(610) 687-9350
(610) 692-7787
(484) 804-4300
(484) 408-0061
(610) 384-2864
(610) 692-7450
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EX39
EX82
EYO5
EZ51
FA31
FCa4
FC75
FD40
FF14
FH17
FH75
FI70
K556
K628
KA14
KA40
KB75
KB84
KB89
KC80
KE16
KE49
KE51
KF45
KF55
KF61
KF93
KG47
KJ69
KI71
KK65
KK72
KK78
KMO5
KMO07
KM55
KN22
KN85
KP40
KP93
KQO07
KRO4
KR45

MCCOMSEY AUTOMOTIVE, LLC
KS AUTOMOTIVE LLC

AAA CLUB ALLIANCE INC

ABC AUTO SERVICES LLC

R&S HARDSCAPING LLC

VGR AUTO SERVICES-SALES & COLLISION LLC
THE PEP BOYS - MANNY, MOE & JACK LLC

S&G FUEL 281 LLC
JACKLIN AUTOMOTIVE LLC
NEW GARDEN AUTO REPAIR

11 LANCASTER AVE
611 W CYPRESS ST

105 QUARRY ROAD
511 LINCOLN ST

765 SANATOGA RD
258 W LANCASTER AVE
700 NUTT RD STE 540
281 S 3RD ST

2051 NEWARK RD
1475 BALTIMORE PIKE

BARRY'S COLLISION REPAIR OF PARKESBURG LLC 4073 LOWER VALLEY RD

INNOVATION AUTO SERVICE, LLC
MCCURDY & SON REPAIR
CARTER'S AUTOMOTIVE INC
MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTER #2581
CHESTER CO TRANSMISSION INC
113 AUTOMOTIVE LLC

LEADING EDGE AUTOSPORT LLC
SCUTERIA PERFORMANTE LLC
WELSH AUTOMOTIVE SPECIALTIES LLC
SANTILLI AUTO WORKS

WEST GROVE MEINEKE

KEESEYS SERVICE CENTER

EMERY AUTO REPAIR

RAPP'S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
COUNTRYSIDE AUTO REPAIR
FANCHER GARAGE INC

GABE'S AUTO & TRUCK
MACLANE'S AUTOMOTIVE LLC
MONTE'S AUTOMOT SRV CNTR LLC
VECTOR MECHANICAL INCORPORATED
ROBS AUTO REPAIR

COPELAND AUTOMOTIVE LLC
PREMIUM POWER SERVICES LLC

C & R ENTERPRISES INC

R PHILLIPS SERVICE LLC

PAG PENNSYLVANIA CS LLC

1100 OLD BOOT RD

964 POTTSTOWN PIKE UNIT 4
100 NUTT ROAD

306 W CENTRAL AVE

2343 E LINCOLN HWY

1407 SHANNON LANE

319 WESTTOWN RD SUITES1
1003 S CHESTNUT ST STE 301
301 SPOTTSTOWN PIKE
3309 GAP NEWPORT PIKE # A
507 EAST BALTIMORE PIKE
1060 WEST KINGS HWY

260 NORTH MAIN STREET
2297 BALTIMORE PIKE

301 W. UWCHLAN AVE.

210 GALE LN

1109 S HANOVER ST

3910 W LINCOLN HWY

890 FERN HILL RD UNIT C
2530 CREEK RD

1055 S HANOVER ST

422 W BALTIMORE PIKE

505 SCHOOL HOUSE RD

545 TRESTLE PLACE

1620 HORSE SHOE PIKE

21 POTTSTOWN PIKE

JAGUAR WEST CHESTER/LAND ROVER WEST CHE 1330 WILMINGTON PIKE

D S DIESALL LLC

A & T AUTO DIESEL LLC

PIAZZA HYUNDAI OF WEST CHESTER
P & R DIESEL AUTOMOTIVE LLC

MC CAR CLINIC LLC

3706 GAP NEWPORT PIKE
4500 LOWER VALLEY RD
1360 WILMINGTON PIKE
5399 W LINCOLN HWY
147 W KING ST STE G

OXFORD
KENNETT SQUARE
DOWNINGTOWN
OXFORD
POTTSTOWN
MALVERN
PHOENIXVILLE
OXFORD

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

TOUGHKENAMON
PARKESBURG
DOWNINGTOWN
CHESTER SPRINGS
PHOENIXVILLE
PAOLI
COATESVILLE
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
EXTON

WEST GROVE
WEST GROVE
COATESVILLE
SPRING CITY
OXFORD
DOWNINGTOWN
KENNETT SQUARE
POTTSTOWN
DOWNINGTOWN
WEST CHESTER
DOWNINGTOWN
POTTSTOWN
WEST GROVE
KENNETT SQUARE
DOWNINGTOWN
GLENMOORE
CHESTER SPRINGS
WEST CHESTER
WEST GROVE
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
PARKESBURG
MALVERN

19363
19348
19335
19363
19465
19355
19460
19363
19352
19374
19365
19335
19425
19460
19301
19320
19335
19382
19335
19341
19390
19390
19320
19475
19363
19335
19348
19465
19335
19380
19335
19465
19390
19348
19335
19343
19425
19382
19390
19365
19382
19365
19355

(610) 467-1330
(610) 444-3400
(484) 237-2230
(610) 932-5404
(484) 955-0084
(610) 636-6869
(704) 627-6297
(610) 932-5686
(610) 869-9700
(484) 720-8016
(610) 593-2775
(610) 518-8292
(610) 321-0222
(610) 935-8810
(610) 644-4450
(610) 384-2879
(610) 383-9113
(610) 431-8459
(484) 328-8101
(610) 524-5437
(610) 869-3111
(610) 869-8300
(610) 857-2411
(610) 948-7040
(610) 932-0328
(610) 269-5697
(610) 444-4499
(610) 933-3471
(610) 269-2278
(610) 696-2886
(484) 718-3027
(610) 327-1999
(610) 869-0111
(610) 444-1232
(610) 269-6076
(484) 266-8098
(610) 458-3700
(610) 436-0600
(484) 667-8278
(610) 857-1177
(610) 399-3100
(610) 857-2708
(610) 644-6864
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KR68
KTO1
KT99
Kv22
KV56
Kv87
Kwo01
L129
L280
L323
L370
L47
L506
L51
L553
L578
L621
L800
L826
L829
L981
M372
M383
M637
M658
M694
M890
M951
N143
N177
N608
N818
N871
P224
P233
P284
P369
P429
P560
P675
P710
P740
P795

D'ANTONIO AUTOMOTIVE LLC
MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTER

T & S AUTOMOTIVE

HSR AUTOMOTIVE LLC
YARNALLS GARAGE

VIDEON CHEV OFPHOENIXVILLE LLC

ABRA AUTO BODY & GLASS
BLACK FOREST AUTO LLC

PHOENIXVILLE TIRE AND SERV INC

C & N AUTOMOTIVE INC

JEFF D'AMBROSIO MITSUBISHI

MCAFEE REPAIR SERVICE

325 WESTTOWN RD STE 19
1109 S HANOVER ST

1112 WEST LINCOLN HWY
138 MAIN ST

214 W WASHINGTON ST
600 NUTT RD

5547 W LINCOLN HWY
1100 W BRIDGE ST

637 BRIDGE ST

218 NAMAR AVE

1223 E LANCASTER AVE
132 MILLARD ROAD

COLLEDGE TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE OF KENNETT SQ 735 WEST CYPRESS STREET

MALVERN AUTOMOTIVE LLC
RICHARDS AUTOMOTIVE INC
SHORES AUTOMOTIVE
MONRO INC.

WILHELMS SERVICE CENTER INC
GEORGE'S ULTIMATE AUTO SERV LLC

DON WALLENCE AUTO SALES
BILLS SERVICE CENTER
FRED BEANS VOLKSWAGEN

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER

STRADA AUTO REPAIR INC
MIKE IVEYS AUTO REPAIR

GARNET OF WEST CHESTER INC
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC

TOWN SERVICE CENTER INC

BRUNO & SONS SERVICE STA.,INC.

JOHN KENNEDY FORD INC

GUTHRIESVILLE SERVICE&TIRECNTR

ROLANDS REPAIR
RAMSAY'S AUTOMOTIVE INC
GAZZERROS TOWING INC

DOWNINGTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
DEGRANDIS AUTOMOTIVE CENTER INC
LEEDS WEST PENNSYLVANIA LLC

MATTHEWS PAOLI FORD

DAVID KANASKIE'S AUTO RPR INC

PELLE'S AUTOMOTIVE CO

ADAMS CIARMELLO AUTO INC

PANCOAST AUTOMOTIVE
A CAR REPAIR SERVICES INC

438 E KING ST

961 W. BALTIMORE PIKE
877 WELSH RD

1000 NUTT RD

6715 LIMESTONE RD

RR 113

3667 SCHUYLKILL ROAD
1008 NEWARK RD

315 W LANCASTER AVE
3151 EAST LINCOLN HWY
1080 TOWNSHIP LINE RD
13131/2 WEST CHESTER PK
1620 WILMINGTON PIKE
197 LANCASTER AVE

319 FIRST AVENUE

500 E LANCASTER AVE
730 VALLEY FORGE ROAD
1528 HORSESHOE PIKE
4865 HOMEVILLE RD

257 OLD MOREHALL ROAD
3540 E LINCOLN HWY

901 W LANCASTER AVE
185 LANCASTER AVE UNIT 3
3952 W LINCOLN HWY
200 N GREENWOOD AVE
48 RIDGE RD

36 BRACKEN AVENUE

872 LINCOLN AVE

330 WEST CENTRAL AVE.
2159 BALTIMORE PIKE

WEST CHESTER
POTTSTOWN
COATESVILLE
PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
PHOENIXVILLE
PARKESBURG
PHOENIXVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE
EXTON
DOWNINGTOWN
ELVERSON
KENNETT SQUARE
MALVERN
KENNETT SQUARE
HONEY BROOK
PHOENIXVILLE
AVONDALE
PHOENIXVILLE
SPRING CITY
TOUGHKENAMON
DEVON
THORNDALE
PHOENIXVILLE
WEST CHESTER
WEST CHESTER
MALVERN
PARKESBURG
DOWNINGTOWN
PHOENIXVILLE
GLENMOORE
COCHRANVILLE
MALVERN
THORNDALE
DOWNINGTOWN
MALVERN
DOWNINGTOWN
PAOLI
PHOENIXVILLE
FRAZER

WEST CHESTER
PAOLI

OXFORD

19382
19465
19320
19365
19380
19460
19365
19460
19460
19341
19335
19520
19348
19355
19348
19344
19460
19311
19460
19475
19374
19333
19372
19460
19380
19382
19355
19365
19335
19460
19343
19330
19355
19372
19335
19355
19335
19301
19460
19355
19380
19301
19363

(484) 999-8288
(610) 718-5555
(610) 383-1044
(484) 712-5092
(610) 696-1343
(610) 933-7707
(717) 442-4985
(610) 935-7071
(610) 935-3234
(610) 524-1018
(610) 873-2400
(610) 286-5546
(610) 444-5030
(610) 296-7760
(610) 444-4158
(610) 273-3362
(610) 917-9440
(610) 274-8600
(610) 917-3133
(610) 948-0515
(610) 268-3543
(610) 687-0700
(610) 384-0202
(610) 935-9310
(610) 430-8487
(610) 361-8500
(610) 640-0505
(610) 857-3585
(610) 269-6744
(610) 917-8200
(610) 942-2100
(717) 529-6494
(610) 296-8540
(610) 384-0481
(610) 269-2212
(610) 644-6990
(484) 364-3406
(610) 644-4700
(610) 933-2640
(610) 647-7757
(610) 344-9909
(610) 644-6111
(610) 869-5611



T074
T141
T252
T372
T480
T559
T613
T702
U320
U590
U702
U800
W67
X166
X254
X294
X487
X564
X594
X80
X804

TROUPE AUTOMOTIVE INC
SWEENEYS AUTO SERVICE

ADAMS TIRE & ALIGNMENT

J L BENES SALES CO INC

DAVE HOFFMANS AUTO REPAIR INC
JENNINGS AUTO REPAIR INC
BAVARIAN MOTORSPORT

CHESTER COUNTY TIRE & AUTO INC
CURDOS AUTOMOTIVE

BILLS AUTO RPR UNLIMITED INC

C & J AUTOMOTIVE INC.

CHIPS TOWING & REPAIR SERVICE
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
DEVON LIBERTY

FAULKNER PONTIAC BUICK GMC TRK
ABEL BROTHERS TOWING&AUTO INC
JEFF D'AMBROSIO INC

COURTESY CHRYSLER JEEP LLC
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE INC
FRED BEANS FORD OF WCHESTERINC

1077 W KINGS HIGHWAY
25 CEMETERY LANE

284 BARNSLEY RD

487 SCHUYLKILL RD

42 RIDGE RD

228 S 3RD ST

600 W CYPRESS STREET
3248 LOWER VALLEY RD
715 E NIELDS ST

1650 NEW SCHUYKILL RD
1001 LANCASTER AVE

274 OLD WILMINGTON RD
1071 TOWNSHIP LINE RD
424 W LINCOLN HWY

141 WEST LANCASTER AVE
705 AUTOPARK BLVD
3245 PHOENIXVILLE PIKE
1221 EAST LANCASTER AVE
2225 E LINCOLN HIGHWAY
3239 PHOENIXVILLE PK
1155 W CHESTER PIKE

COATESVILLE
UNIONVILLE
OXFORD
PHOENIXVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE
OXFORD

KENNETT SQUARE

PARKESBURG
WEST CHESTER
POTTSTOWN
BERWYN
COATESVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE
EXTON

DEVON

WEST CHESTER
MALVERN
DOWNINGTOWN
COATESVILLE
MALVERN
WEST CHESTER

19320
19375
19363
19460
19460
19363
19348
19365
19382
19465
19312
19320
19460
19341
19333
19382
19355
19335
19320
19355
19382

(610) 857-2450
(610) 347-2350
(610) 932-3977
(610) 935-2592
(610) 935-1103
(610) 932-3288
(610) 444-2222
(610) 869-3180
(610) 696-6007
(610) 326-9882
(610) 647-6072
(610) 857-5205
(610) 983-4400
(610) 594-9500
(610) 293-9802
(877) 842-3243
(610) 644-1073
(610) 873-2400
(610) 384-7800
(610) 695-9545
(610) 696-4700



